COMPENSATION:  Client agrees to pay FNI for all professional services rendered under this Agreement.  

FNI shall perform professional services as outlined in the “Scope of Services”.  Compensation to FNI for 

Basic Services shall be the lump sum of Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two Dollars ($58,932).  

Compensation to FNI for Special Services shall be computed on the basis of charges in Attachment CO, 

but shall not exceed Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($5,750).   

If FNI’s services are delayed or suspended by Client, or if FNI’s services are extended for more than 60 

days through no fault of FNI, FNI shall be entitled to equitable adjustment of rates and amounts of 

compensation to reflect reasonable costs incurred by FNI in connection with such delay or suspension

[...]

house by non-FNI employees where FNI provides workspace and equipment to perform such services, these services will

be billed at cost times a multiplier of 2.0. This markup approximates the cost to FNI if an FNI employee was performing

the same or similar services.

Hourly Rate

Compensation to FNI for Basic Services in Attachment SC shall be the lump sum of Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred

Thirty Two Dollars ($58,932).

Compensation to FNI for Special Services in Attachment SC shall be the lump sum of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty

Dollars ($5,750).

If FNI sees the Scope of Services changing so that Additional Services are needed, including but not limited to those

services described as Additional Services in Attachment SC, FNI will notify OWNER for OWNER's approval before

proceeding.  Additional Services shall be computed based on the following Schedule of Charges.

[...]

COMPENSATION:  Client agrees to pay FNI for all professional services rendered under this Agreement.  

FNI shall perform professional services as outlined in the “Scope of Services”.   Compensation to FNI for 

Basic Services shall be the lump sum of Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars ($95,960).  

Compensation to FNI for Special Services shall be computed on the basis of charges in Attachment CO, 

but shall not exceed Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($7,286). 

If FNI’s services are delayed or suspended by Client, or if FNI’s services are extended for more than 60 

days through no fault of FNI, FNI shall be entitled to equitable adjustment of rates and amounts of 

compensation to reflect reasonable costs incurred by FNI in connection with such delay or suspension

[...]

house by non-FNI employees where FNI provides workspace and equipment to perform such services, these services will

be billed at cost times a multiplier of 2.0. This markup approximates the cost to FNI if an FNI employee was performing

the same or similar services.

Hourly Rate

Compensation to FNI for Basic Services in Attachment SC shall be the lump sum of Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred

Sixty  Dollars ($95,960).

Compensation to FNI for Special Services in Attachment SC shall be computed on the basis of the following Schedule of

Charges, but shall not exceed Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($7,286).

If FNI sees the Scope of Services changing so that Additional Services are needed, including but not limited to those

services described as Additional Services in Attachment SC, FNI will notify OWNER for OWNER's approval before

proceeding.  Additional Services shall be computed based on the following Schedule of Charges.